Introduced by: Mayor
Date: November 17, 1987
Vote: Unanimous
Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-107

AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF AN AMBULANCE FOR THE CENTRAL PENINSULA EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AREA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$68,560.00.

WHEREAS, the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area advertised for bidders for a new modular ambulance; and

WHEREAS, specifications were sent to seven bidders; and

WHEREAS, funds have been budgeted and are available in the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area for this purchase; and

WHEREAS, the State has agreed to reimburse the Service Area in the amount of \$65,000; and

WHEREAS, Becker Fire Equipment Company of Casper, Wyoming was the sole bidder;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That the Central Peninsula Emergency Medical Service Area is authorized to purchase a Type 1, Class 2 modular ambulance from Becker Fire Equipment Company in an amount not to exceed \$68,560.00.

Section 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17th DAY OF November , 1987.

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Drindley